Produkte
Products
-1.
         TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH � Tillystraße 2 � D - 90431 Nürnberg � Tel.: +49 911 655 5225 � Fax: +49 911 655 5226
           Mail: service@de.tuv.com � Web: www.tuv.comom
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50140127 001 Auftrags-Nr.:

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac module
Type Designation WFU033
Product Type WLAN (2TX, 2RX)
FCC ID RX3-WFU033
IC ID 2878F-WFU033
HVIN WFU033
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Operating Frequency 5150 ~ 5350MHz, 5470 ~ 5725MHz, 5725 ~ 5850MHz
Operation Voltage 5V
Channel number Refer to Table 6
Modulation  OFDM with BPSK, QPSK, QAM
Antenna gain 2.5dBi for Ant1, 3.54dBi for Ant2
Antenna Type PCB Antenna
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50140127 001
Seite 10 von 141
Page 10 of 141
Table 6: Channel Frequency Table
There are three bandwidth systems.
For 20MHz bandwidth systems, use channel 36, 40, 44, 48, 52, 56, 60, 64, 100, 104, 108, 112, 116,
120, 124, 128, 132, 136, 140, 144, 149, 153, 157, 161, 165.
For 40MHz Bandwidth systems, use channel 38, 46, 54, 62, 102, 110, 118, 126, 134, 142, 151, 159.
For 80MHz Bandwidth systems, use channel 42, 58, 106, 122, 138, 155
 CH
Frequency
(MHz)
5150 ~ 5250MHz
36 5180
38 5190
40 5200
42 5210
44 5220
46 5230
48 5240
5250 ~ 5350MHz
52 5260
54 5270
56 5280
58 5290
60 5300
62 5310
64 5320
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50140127 001
Seite 11 von 141
Page 11 of 141
 CH
Frequency
(MHz)
5470 ~ 5725MHz
100 5500
102 5510
104 5520
106 5530
108 5540
110 5550
112 5560
116 5580
118 5590
120 5600
122 5610
124 5620
126 5630
128 5640
132 5660
134 5670